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Washington Area Darts Association 

WADA Weekly 
Playoff Etiquette and Reporting Scores 
Playoff Brackets are included in this Weekly. Please report playoff results quickly so I can 
update the brackets. Postseason matches are a race to 20 (except DC-C), just like old 
times. Once a team achieves 20 points the match is over. Additionally, if both teams 
reach 17 points in the match and the team game will determine the match, games 
currently being played should be stopped and team game should begin within a 
reasonable time. You may simply call in your score but fax or email it if you have 9MK/
T80/6Bull highlights. Be sure to check the bracket for potential double bookings at your 
host establishment and contact us if you see an issue. 

WADA Fall Championships December 12-13 
League Championships are at Mighty Mike’s in Sterling, VA. Doors open at 9AM. B 
League starts at 10AM, Saturday, December 12th. C League starts 10AM and A League 
starts at 2PM Sunday, December 13th. Captains must check in 15 minutes prior to 
scheduled start times. Do not assume your team has a bye. Division and Playoff winners 
are invited to championships with wildcards awarded to fill brackets. 

All Star Competition and how the points work 
This season top four in each region and conference (A, B & C) will all qualify for a seeded 
playoff at their region’s Winter captain’s meeting and then each regional winner will be 
invited to the January board meeting location to compete for Conference champion. 

Next Board Meeting: Saturday, Dec. 5th 
The next board meeting will be held at noon, Saturday, December 5th at noon at Nellie's 
Sports Bar at 900 U St NW, Washington, DC 20001. It's just off the U Street metro stop 
(green line). There is limited street parking, but I recommend taking the metro. All 
members are welcomed to attend and we strongly encourage members to attend when 
we meet in your region. At the November board meeting the Rules were approved and 
the Bylaw changes are being amended to be approved in December and ratified by 
Captains at the Winter captain’s meetings (see page two). If you have business for the 
board, or just want to be involved, please join us!  

Pursuant to the Bylaws, officer contracts are reviewed annually and the positions are up 
for re-election/election at the December board meeting, scheduled Dec. 5th tentatively. If 
you are interested in applying for one of the following positions, please submit your 
resume and cover letter by email to the Chairperson of the Board, Mona Desai, at 
board.chairman@wadadarts.org. All applications must be received by Monday, 
November 23, 2015. The positions are as follows: 1) Executive Director, 2) Secretary, 3) 
Treasurer, and 4)Webmaster. Please consult the Bylaws if you need more information 
regarding the duties and responsibilities of the position or email the Chairperson at 
board.chairman@wadadarts.org. Please note, we will not be accepting applications for 
people running as a pair for the same position (i.e. we will not be accepting Co-Executive 
Directors). However, if a person would like to run for both Webmaster and one other 
position, the Board will be willing to consider offering both positions to the same person.  

Rules and Bylaw Changes 
Please see the next page for Rules and Bylaw Changes currently being considered. We 
are posting these and invite captain’s to submit their thoughts and concerns via the 
proboards forum, which you should have received an invitation to join. 
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Rule Change for Shooters' fees deadline 
***highlighted in RED are the changes that need to be made*** 

14. Team Applications, Rosters and Fees. 
 
Team applications for each WADA season must be received by the announced deadline to be guaranteed a position on the 
schedule. Applications received after the deadline will be considered on a first-come, first-served basis, and will be accepted 
only if there are positions available on the schedule. Applications will not be accepted after the first week of play. 
 
Team rosters, individual shooter fees, and new membership fees are due for all team members by the end of the [second 
(2nd) week] of each season. A team will not be considered as Paid until all fees and a completed Team Roster are received. 
1.  End of [Week 2] – If payment and/or Roster form have not been received, 3% penalty points will be assessed for each 

week. 
2. End of Week 3 – If payment and/or Roster form have not been received, unless an Exemption has been granted by the 

ED, the team will be dropped from the league for the remainder of that season.  
3. It is the responsibility of the team captain to ensure that the required team fees are paid and the completed Team Roster 

form has been submitted and received.  
4. See Rule 5A for definition of a Full Team and the maximum number allowed on a team. 



Fall 2015 Season Playoffs

Fall 2015 League Championship Schedule  Mighty Mikes, Sterling VA

"B" League 10:00 AM Saturday, December 12, 2015

"C" League 10:00 AM Sunday, December 13, 2015

"A" League 2:00 PM Sunday, December 13, 2015

Division 4-A (VA East)
Champion: Revolution Fairfax Sparkle Farts

4. Revolution (Sp) Darts with Attitude
Monday, November 30, 2015

3. Revolution (Sp) Shoot the Glass Monday, December 7, 2015

5. Revolution (Sp) Rounders Division Playoff Winner
Monday, November 30, 2015 2. Revolution (Fx) Top Guns

2. Revolution (Fx) Top Guns

Division 7-A (VA West)
Champion: Breakers Funguys

4. First Break We're Sexy and We Throw It
Monday, November 30, 2015

3. Mighty Mike's The Big Possums Monday, December 7, 2015

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. McMahon's Outlaws

Division 1-B (DC)
Champion: American Legion Ms J and the BoysChampion: American Legion Ms. J and the Boys

4. Buffalo Billiards The Dart Avengers
Tuesday, December 01, 2015

at 3. Black Rooster Raging Bulls Tuesday, December 8, 2015

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. Tenley Bar Public Indecency

Division 2-C (DC)
Champion: Black Rooster Hot Lava

4. Buffalo Billiards The Dart Avengers
Tuesday, December 01, 2015

at 3. Black Rooster Raging Bulls Tuesday, December 8, 2015
Division Playoff Winner

at 2. Buffalo Billiards Cosmonauts

Division 5-B (VA East)
Champion: Revolution (Fx) Pickleback

4. LA Bar and Grill No Namers
Tuesday, December 01, 2015

at 3. Cue Club Bulls on Cue Tuesday, December 8, 2015

5. Cue Club Shafted Division Playoff Winner
Tuesday, December 01, 2015

at 2. Little Italy Annandale Drunks



Fall 2015 Season Playoffs

Division 8-B (VA West)
Champion: Afterlife 360 Takin' The Shot

4. First Break UU and The Boys
Tuesday, December 01, 2015

at 3. Mighty Mikes Big Dogs Jr. Tuesday, December 8, 2015

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. Addy's Brawlers

Division 3-B (MD)
Champion: Flanagan's Hurlers
Playoff Winner: La Mexicana Easy Aces

Division 3-C (MD)
Champion: TBD

Division 6-B (VA East)
Champion: Revolution (Sp) Zombies

4. Revolution (Sp) Dartichokes
Wednesday, December 02, 2015

at 3. Revolution (Fx) Grinders Wednesday, December 9, 2015

5. Franconia Moose Division Playoff Winner
Wednesday, December 02, 2015

at 2. Cue Club Yahtzee!

Division 9-C (VA West)
Champion: Revolution (Fx) Blue BallsChampion: Revolution (Fx) Blue Balls

4. Mighty Mike's Got Spackle?
Wednesday, December 02, 2015

at 3. Revolutions Centreville Bulls Deep Wednesday, December 9, 2015

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. Mighty Mike's Steam Rollers



Washington Area Darts Association 

Division Standings 
Fall Season — Through Week 13 

MONDAY 

What’s it mean? I = Team ID, R = Week’s Roster Late 
P = Penalty Points % = (Won / (Won+Lost+P)) - Rx3 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

Good sportsmanship and proper dart etiquette shall 

be the prevailing attitude at all WADA Events. Our 

league depends on our members and how you 

represent yourselves at our host establishments. 

Area Weekly Luck of the Draws 
For a complete list of lucks and monthly events and additional 

info available check online at http://www.wadadarts.org/lod.asp. 

 Sunday 5:30 PM ‐ First Break, Sterling, VA 

 Tuesday 8 PM ‐ Addy's, Manassas, VA 

 Thursday 8 PM ‐ Addy's, Manassas, VA 

 Friday 8 PM ‐ Revolution, Springfield, VA 

 1st/3rd Fri. 9 PM ‐ Eagles, Gaithersburg, MD 

 Friday 9 PM ‐ Mighty Mike's, Sterling, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM ‐ Revolution, Fairfax, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM ‐ First Break, Sterling, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM ‐ Bunker Hill, Waldorf, MD 

CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 
Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Division 4-A (VA East) Won Lost I R P % 
Revolution Fairfax Sparkle Farts 218 94 5 0 0 69.87 
Revolution Fairfax Top Guns 191 121 6 0 0 61.22 
Revolution (Sp) Shoot the Glass 185 127 4 0 0 59.29 
Revolution (Sp) Darts with Attitude 132 180 2 0 0 42.31 
Revolution (Sp) Rounders 54 258 1 0 0 17.31 

       
Division 7-A (VA West) Won Lost I R P % 
Breakers FUNGUYS 213 138 1 0 0 60.68 
McMahaon's Outlaws 211 140 4 0 0 60.11 
Mighty Mike's The Big Possums 164 187 3 0 0 46.72 

First Break We're Sexy and We Throw It 114 237 2 0 0 32.48 

Division 1-B (DC) Won Lost I R P % 
American Legion Ms. J and the Boys 169 119 3 0 0 58.68 
Tenley Bar Public Indecency 170 154 4 0 0 52.47 
Black Rooster Raging Bulls 148 176 2 0 0 45.68 
Buffalo Billiards The Dart Avengers 125 163 1 0 0 43.40 

       
Division 2-C (DC) Won Lost I R P % 
Black Rooster Hot Lava 157 83 1 0 0 65.42 
Buffalo Billiards Cosmonauts 138 132 2 0 0 51.11 
Tenley Bar TBD Love 116 124 3 0 0 48.33 

Rocket Bar Fighting Unicorns 99 171 4 0 0 36.67 

       
Division 5-B (VA East) Won Lost I R P % 
Revolution (FX) Pickleback 167 121 6 0 0 57.99 
Little Italy Annandale Drunks 156 132 1 0 0 54.17 
Cue Club (Sp) Bulls on Cue 155 133 4 0 0 53.82 
LA Bar and Grill No Namers 141 147 5 0 0 48.96 
Cue Club Shafted 101 187 3 0 0 35.07 

       
Division 8-B (VA West) Won Lost I R P % 
Afterlife360 Takin' The Shot 203 148 4 0 0 57.83 
Addys Brawlers 183 168 2 0 0 52.14 
Mighty Mikes Big Dogs Jr 166 185 1 0 0 47.29 
First Break UU and The Boys 150 201 3 0 0 42.74 

Division 3-B (MD) Won Lost I R P % 
Flanagan's Hurlers 197 91 3 0 0 68.40 
La Mexicana Easy Aces 163 125 6 0 0 56.60 
Eagles Dart Vader 129 159 2 0 0 44.79 
Flanagan's The Opposing Team 129 159 4 0 0 44.79 
Eagles hammerheads 102 186 1 0 0 35.42 

       
Division 6-B (VA East) Won Lost I R P % 
Revolution (SP) Zombies 229 131 5 0 0 63.61 
Cue Club Yahtzee! 216 144 1 0 0 60.00 
Revolution (Fx) Grinders 209 151 4 0 0 58.06 
Revolution (Sp) Dartichokes 163 197 6 0 0 45.28 
Franconia Moose 147 213 2 0 0 40.83 
Revolution (Fx) Just Hit It 116 244 3 0 0 32.22 

       
Division 9-C (VA West) Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution Fairfax Blue Bulls 195 129 1 0 0 60.19 
Mighty Mikes Steamrollers 191 133 4 0 0 58.95 
Revolutions Centreville Bulls Deep 126 162 2 0 0 43.75 
Mighty Mikes Got Spackle? 100 188 3 0 0 34.72 



Current All Star rankings 
This top four in each region and confer-
ence (A, B & C) will all qualify for a 
seeded playoff at their region’s Winter 
captain’s meeting and then each re-
gional winner will be invited to the Janu-
ary board meeting location to compete 
for Conference champion. PLEASE 
NOTE: A player can not qualify for mul-
tiple levels. 

A VA East 
Groves, Scott 
Bryant, Brett 
DeRemer, Doug 
McDaniel, Dave 
A VA West 
Sarandos, Mike 
Skapura, Brian 
Quinn, KJ 
Bradshaw, James 
B DC 
Hosky, John 
Goffredi, Don 
Vitchers, Charlie 
Abdel-Nour, Christian 
B MD 
Bradford, Brian 
Nam, Josef 
Stewart, Rose 
Quinn, George 
B VA East 
Lane, Chris 
Alexander, Nick 
Fields, Kevin 
Kennet, Rob 
Moffett, James 
B VA West 
Beck, Michael 
Larkin, Todd 
McDevitt, Danny 
Moore, Chris 
C DC 
Douglas, Scott 
Sousa, Jason 
Lewis, Richard 
Greene, Norman 
C VA 
Lucier, Jeremy 
Drago, Matt 
Goodrum, Matt 
Bise, Rodney 

Shooter ASPts 
A  

4  
Groves, Scott 65 
Bryant, Brett 58 
DeRemer, Doug 57 
McDaniel, Dave 43 
Hovey, Reid 22 
Watson, Ben 22 
McGarrigle, Brian 21 
Phillips, Tee 18 
Priest, Derek 15 
Robinson, Robbie 10 
Daly, Mark 10 
Bradbury, Neil 8 
Kent, Lance 7 
Mullins, Dave 7 
VanVoorhees, Joe 7 
Everett, John 4 
Stauffer, Brad 4 
Moffett, James 3 
Best, Ryan 3 
Urano, Keith 3 

7  
Sarandos, Mike 63 
Skapura, Brian 51 
Quinn, KJ 46 
Bradshaw, James 36 
Lankes, Chris 35 
Allen, Ray 24 
Lewis, John 24 
Veto, Tim 14 
Surgeon, David 12 
Herndon, Todd 12 
Tucker, Mike 12 
Larkin, Todd 9 
Dow, English 9 
Luong, Anthony 8 
Drewett, Larry 8 
Gates, Duke 8 
Moore, Chris 7 
Bohnett, Mike 6 
Dorn, Ralph 6 
Speidel, Mike 3 
Goodwin, Kenny 3 
Jackowski, TJ 3 

Shooter ASPts 
B  

1  
Hosky, John 39 
Goffredi, Don 37 
Vitchers, Charlie 28 
Abdel-Nour, Christian 21 
Stout, Floyd 19 
Hinton, Adam 17 
Haas, Joel 17 
Powell, Bill 14 
Mayers, James 14 
Petren, Kris 9 
Wenninger, David 9 
Herrera, Sergio 7 
Sanderlin, Josh 7 
Newsome, Damon 6 
Haaker, Ryan 5 
Ottinger, Joe 4 
Behrens, Max 3 
Dandurand, Nick 3 
Harty, Peter 3 
Carr, Larry 3 
Lambert, Erik 3 
Clark, Lewis 2 
Bharwani, Raj 2 

3  
Bradford, Brian 20 
Nam, Josef 18 
Stewart, Rose 17 
Quinn, George 16 
Simione, Mike 15 
Powell, Bill 13 
Elphick, Keith 12 
Wenger, Eric 12 
Staff, John 11 
Hunt, Addison 10 
Fox, Ryan 10 
Walsh, Frank 8 
Waldecker, Bob 7 
Williams, Thomas 6 
Waldecker, Melody 6 
Rosenthal, Rob 6 
Beard, Bill "Dad" 4 
Wagoner, Jenna 3 
Elpick, Keith 2 
Franklin, Ron 2 
Westworth, Sean 2 
Williams, John 2 
Slattery, Jack 2 
Lawrenson, Tim 2 
Logsdon, Pat 2 

Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
All Star Points through Week 11 



Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
All Star Points through Week 11 

Shooter ASPts 
B  

5  
Alexander, Nick 11 
Cusomano, Vic 10 
Lemelin, Billy 8 
Kent, Lance 6 
Clark, Kevin 6 
Staggs, Skip 6 
Barrow, Doug 5 
Christner, Randall 4 
Sobelman, Robert 4 
Bartlett, Kelly 4 
Holmes, Mark 3 
Keyes, Steve 2 

6  
Lane, Chris 42 
Fields, Kevin 33 
Kennet, Rob 30 
Moffett, James 29 
Watson, Ben 21 
VanVoorhees, Joe 19 
Robinson, Robbie 17 
Muehleib, Brian 16 
Best, Ryan 14 
Palmisano, Mark 14 
Saville, Duncan 11 
Mirilovich, Matt 10 
Lemelin, Billy 9 
Thompson, Todd 8 
Franklin, Ron 8 
Reel, Nathan 7 
So, Salinna 7 
Holmlund, Bryce 6 
Roberto, Dave 6 
Gross, Mike 5 
Schubert, Ryan 4 
Rogers, Dave 3 
Burkhardt, Adam 3 
Seville, Duncan 3 
Seiberling, Walt 2 
Maher, Tim 2 
Thompson, Rick 2 
Berry, Kristina 2 
Griffin, Eric 2 
Petito, Moncel 2 

Shooter ASPts 
B  

8  
Skapura, Brian 102 
Beck, Michael 45 
Larkin, Todd 43 
McDevitt, Danny 42 
Moore, Chris 32 
Jones, Mack 20 
Gillon, Jack 17 
Tucker, Mike 15 
Peterson, Chris 14 
Crowder, Anthony 13 
Jones, Chad 12 
Dorman, Rich 11 
Bradshaw, James 9 
Herndon, Todd 9 
Cook, Brittany 7 
Pawlawski, Jason 6 
Atencio, Josh 6 
Schulz, Ryan 4 
Lachance, Bill 3 
Crowley, Todd 3 
Lowrance, Chris 3 
Cook, Ed 3 
Skapura, Yuliya 2 

Shooter ASPts 
C  

2  
Douglas, Scott 25 
Sousa, Jason 20 
Lewis, Richard 17 
Greene, Norman 14 
Hosky, John 12 
Crowley, Todd 12 
Shedd, Dan 10 
Wilkinson, Laura 10 
Chamseddine, Jad 8 
Padin, Cory 8 
Legislador, Dennis 7 
Dolan, Coby 6 
Mallow, Jason 6 
Centrowitz, Matt 6 
Vitchers, Charlie 6 
Hanks, Dan 6 
Grills, John 4 
Powell, Bill 4 
Love, Jeff 3 
Rather, Jim 3 
Aruta, Rob 3 
Munroe, Jake 3 
Levine, Anne 2 
Fraser, Bill 2 
Shead, Joe 1 

9  
Lucier, Jeremy 50 
Drago, Matt 42 
Goodrum, Matt 33 
Bise, Rodney 30 
Cook, Brittany 25 
Mohammed, Ahmed 23 
Bertrand, Chris 23 
Moon, John 22 
Hruskoci, Mike 21 
Schulz, Ryan 20 
Lindsey, Trey 15 
Cambas, Pete 13 
Hentschel, Jim 13 
Walton, Dave 12 
Lotz, Mike 11 
Bertrand, Jon 10 
Sacks, Justin 7 
Bayles, Lisa 6 
Bise, Sarah 2 
Gasser, Brian 2 
Allen, Bill 1 
Fowler, Dan 1 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Stats 
Leaderboard through Week Eleven 

A League Leaders B League Leaders 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 
A Chris Moore 3 14 1 93.33% 
A Mike Sarandos 6 30 3 90.91% 
A Mark Daly 4 19 2 90.48% 
A Doug DeRemer 6 31 5 86.11% 
A Scott Groves 7 28 5 84.85% 
A Michael Brennan 5 22 5 81.48% 
A Derek Priest 4 19 5 79.17% 
A Tee Phillips 7 29 10 74.36% 
A Brett Bryant 6 21 9 70.00% 
A John Everett 7 29 13 69.05% 
A Reid Hovey 7 28 14 66.67% 
A Ray Allen 5 20 10 66.67% 
A Yuliya Skapura 1 2 1 66.67% 
A Brian "BMAC" McGarrigle 6 21 12 63.64% 
A Ben Watson 7 18 12 60.00% 
A Barry Childers 4 9 6 60.00% 
A Chris Lankes 8 28 20 58.33% 
A Dan May 6 19 14 57.58% 
A KJ Quinn 6 19 14 57.58% 
A Brian Skapura 8 24 18 57.14% 
A Mubasherr Faheem 8 22 17 56.41% 
A Chris Lane 7 20 16 55.56% 
A Mike Speidel 5 10 8 55.56% 
A Keith Urano 5 5 4 55.56% 
A Dave McDaniel 7 21 18 53.85% 
A TJ Jackowski 3 8 7 53.33% 
A John A. Lewis 8 19 17 52.78% 
A Nathan Reel 8 21 21 50.00% 
A Ralph Dorn 7 18 18 50.00% 
A "Little" Matt Mirilovich 1 3 3 50.00% 
A Chris Peterson 1 3 3 50.00% 
A Duke Gates 1 3 3 50.00% 
A Larry Drewett 6 17 19 47.22% 
A Todd Herndon 8 14 16 46.67% 
A William "Robbie" Robinson 7 14 16 46.67% 
A James Bradshaw 7 16 20 44.44% 
A Mike Tucker 7 16 20 44.44% 
A Dave Surgeon 5 8 10 44.44% 
A Todd Larkin 8 17 22 43.59% 
A English Dow 8 18 24 42.86% 
A Tim Veto 8 18 27 40.00% 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 
B Bill Wolfgang 1 3 0 100.00% 
B Angel Dizon 4 17 1 94.44% 
B Chris Lane 8 36 3 92.31% 
B Josephus Namoco 7 35 7 83.33% 
B Jack Slattery 6 20 4 83.33% 
B John Cutler 6 15 3 83.33% 
B Chris Lowrance 9 44 10 81.48% 
B Walt Seiberling 7 24 6 80.00% 
B Randy Mateyka 7 19 5 79.17% 
B Floyd Stoutt 8 33 9 78.57% 
B Dave Rogers 9 33 9 78.57% 
B John Audet 5 21 6 77.78% 
B Pete Medina 7 32 10 76.19% 
B Tom Alber 8 32 10 76.19% 
B Eric Wenger 7 25 8 75.76% 
B Chris Moore 8 36 12 75.00% 
B John Sutton 8 36 12 75.00% 
B Danny McDevitt 8 34 14 70.83% 
B Addison S. Hunt 7 19 8 70.37% 
B Mark Holmes 7 21 9 70.00% 
B Bob Waldecker 8 27 12 69.23% 
B John Staff 7 29 13 69.05% 
B Nathan Reel 8 30 15 66.67% 
B Larry Carr 8 28 14 66.67% 
B Chris Ermatinger 8 26 13 66.67% 
B Rob Kennett 7 26 13 66.67% 
B Ed Cook 6 24 12 66.67% 
B Nick Dandurand 5 18 9 66.67% 
B Ryan Best 9 18 9 66.67% 
B Ryan Schulz 5 18 9 66.67% 
B Raj Bharwani 3 12 6 66.67% 
B Mike Rochard 1 4 2 66.67% 
B Nate Viano 1 2 1 66.67% 
B Billy Lemelin 15 51 27 65.38% 
B Brian Skapura 8 31 17 64.58% 
B Don Goffredi 8 31 17 64.58% 
B Doug Barrow 7 27 15 64.29% 
B William "Robbie" Robinson 9 27 15 64.29% 
B Anthony Crowder 9 25 14 64.10% 
B Lance Kent 8 23 13 63.89% 
B Chad Jones 6 21 12 63.64% 
B Kevin Bradford 7 19 11 63.33% 



CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 
Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Stats 
Leaderboard through Week Eleven 

B League Leaders (continued) C League Leaders 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 
B Joel Haas 9 32 19 62.75% 
B Steve Keyes 8 28 17 62.22% 
B Dan Hogan 7 24 15 61.54% 
B Kevin Fields 9 33 21 61.11% 
B Carl Ogle 5 11 7 61.11% 
B Charlie Vitchers, Jr 7 25 17 59.52% 
B David Wenninger 7 25 17 59.52% 
B Nick Alexander 6 16 11 59.26% 
B Brian Muehleib 9 21 15 58.33% 
B Brian Bradford 3 7 5 58.33% 
B Brittany Cook 8 12 9 57.14% 
B James Moffett 8 22 17 56.41% 
B Michael Beck 9 30 24 55.56% 
B Ben Watson 6 20 16 55.56% 
B Henry Harper 5 15 12 55.56% 
B Ron Draker 5 15 12 55.56% 
B Marlin Maddoux 8 24 21 53.33% 
B Adam Hinton 3 8 7 53.33% 
B Laura Werner 5 8 7 53.33% 
B Christian Abdel-Nour 9 27 24 52.94% 
B Michael Gross 7 19 17 52.78% 
B Keith Elphick 7 22 20 52.38% 
B Michael Reel 8 20 19 51.28% 
B Michael Simione 7 20 19 51.28% 
B Mark Palmisano 9 18 18 50.00% 
B Kris Petren 6 18 18 50.00% 
B John Kinney 3 9 9 50.00% 
B David Roberto 5 6 6 50.00% 
B Rick Avedikian 2 6 6 50.00% 
B Erik Lambert 2 3 3 50.00% 
B Adam Burkhardt 7 16 17 48.48% 
B Jason Mallow 6 16 17 48.48% 
B Joe VanVoorhees 7 13 14 48.15% 
B John Deighton 6 13 14 48.15% 
B Tim Maher 6 13 14 48.15% 
B Mack Jones 8 23 25 47.92% 
B Todd Thompson 6 14 16 46.67% 
B "Little" Matt Mirilovich 4 7 8 46.67% 
B Pat Logsdon 5 7 8 46.67% 
B William "Billy" Powell 16 40 47 45.98% 
B Todd Larkin 8 22 26 45.83% 
B Bill "Dad" Beard 8 11 13 45.83% 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 
C Jason Sousa 6 34 2 94.44% 
C Dennis Legislador 7 23 4 85.19% 
C Dave Lucas 1 5 1 83.33% 
C John Grills 4 17 4 80.95% 
C Jim Hentschel 5 18 6 75.00% 
C Cory Padin 3 13 5 72.22% 
C Bill Allen 7 15 6 71.43% 
C Matt Goodrum 9 19 8 70.37% 
C Matt Centrowitz 6 21 9 70.00% 
C Mike Hruskoci 9 21 9 70.00% 
C Rich Lewis 8 25 11 69.44% 
C Scott Douglas 7 25 11 69.44% 
C Matt Drago 8 33 15 68.75% 
C Jim Rather 8 20 10 66.67% 
C Trey Lindsey 4 16 8 66.67% 
C Jeremy Lucier 9 25 14 64.10% 
C Ryan Schulz 8 21 12 63.64% 
C Dave Walton 9 21 12 63.64% 
C Dan Hanks 7 19 11 63.33% 
C Bill Fraser 6 20 13 60.61% 
C John Moon 8 29 19 60.42% 
C Ahmed Mohammed 9 16 11 59.26% 
C Chris Bertrand 9 21 15 58.33% 
C Brittany Cook 9 29 22 56.86% 
C Rob Aruta 7 22 17 56.41% 
C Michael A Lotz 9 27 21 56.25% 
C Lisa Bayles 9 19 17 52.78% 
C Laura Wilkinson 7 15 18 45.45% 
C Dan Brisson 3 4 5 44.44% 
C Rodney Bise 8 19 29 39.58% 
C Todd Crowley 8 14 22 38.89% 
C Joseph Shead II 7 15 24 38.46% 


